Renishaw plc

New Mills, Wotton-under-Edge Gloucestershire, GL12 8JR United Kingdom

+44 (0) 1453 524524 Email productsafety@Renishaw.com

Website www.renishaw.com

UK DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer, Renishaw plc. The object of the declaration is identified below: -

Product name: LP2

Description: High-performance compact probes suitable for inspection and tool setting. Barcode

RENISHAW

apply innovation[™]

Part no:	Valid from	Detail description
A-2063-6098	Mod Level -16	LP2 PROBE
A-2063-7607	Mod Level -03	LP2DDW + ACCESSORIES
A-2063-7610	Mod Level -12	PROBE ASSY LP2
A-2063-8029	Mod Level -13	LP2DD PROBE ASSEMBLY
A-2064-0001	Mod Level -14	LP2H PROBE ASSEMBLY
A-2064-0002	Mod Level -12	LP2H PROBE
A-2064-0032	Mod Level -10	LP2HDD & ACCESSORIES
A-2063-8020	Mod Level -12	LP2DD + ACCESSORIES

Tel

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with relevant UK Statutory Instruments (and their amendments): -

S.I. 2012 No. 3032 The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

and complies with the following technical standards: -

EN ISO 12100:2010 Safety of machinery - General principles for design - Risk assessment and risk reduction EN 50581:2012 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances EN IEC 63000:2018 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances

The persons authorised to sign for and on behalf of the manufacturer Renishaw Plc.:

Derek Marshall, Director & General Manager Machine Tool Products. Name

or

Name

David Griffith Operations Manager, Machine Tool Product Division

02/03/2022

Signature Dated

Place

Renishaw plc, New Mills, Wotton-under-Edge, Gloucestershire, GL12 8JR, United Kingdom.